

GAHC040002492025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/9/2025

Biri Taya and 4 Ors
Son of Late Biri Tama, resident of Village Niringha, PO and PS Palin, Yangte Circle,
Kra Daadi District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Biri Talam

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Biri Tasa
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Biri Doro

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Biri Tasa
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4: Biri Seva

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Biri Tach
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

5: Biri Sock

Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tagin
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

Biri Talar and 3 Ors
Son of Late Biri Talluk, resident of Village Niringha, PO and PS Palin, Yangte Circle,
Kra Daadi District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2:Biri Tadak

Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tai
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Biri Nikh
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tana
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Biri Sakap
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tasso
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Rajesh Sonar, Michi Khambo,Binny Nyaruce,R Taku

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : **09.06.2025**

Office note dated 28.05.2025 reflects that WT message received by the Registry stated that noticer to the respondents have been served through whatsapp No.8119973192.

In view of above, Mr. M. Khambo, the learned counsel for the petitioner prays for allowing him to take fresh steps upon the respondent.

Prayer is allowed.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondent by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within one week from today.

The petitioner is also allowed to take steps by way of Dasti service. After causing Dasti, the petitioner shall file compliance affidavit to that effect.

List the matter after **4(four)** weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant