

GAHC040002492025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/9/2025

Biri Taya and 4 Ors
Son of Late Biri Tama, resident of Village Niringha, PO and PS Palin, Yangte Circle,
Kra Daadi District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Biri Talam

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Biri Tasa
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Biri Doro

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Biri Tasa
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4: Biri Seva

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Biri Tach
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

5: Biri Sock

Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tagin
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

Biri Talar and 3 Ors
Son of Late Biri Talluk, resident of Village Niringha, PO and PS Palin, Yangte Circle,
Kra Daadi District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2:Biri Tadak

Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tai
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Biri Nikh
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tana
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Biri Sakap
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tasso
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Rajesh Sonar, Michi Khambo,Binny Nyaruce,R Taku

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

21.11.2025

Heard Mr. M. Khambo, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Also heard Mr. T. Nima, learned counsel appearing on behalf of all the respondents, who prays for 2 (two) weeks' time to file the vakalatnama.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matter after **2(two) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant